
Amendment to the notice of invitation to tender for the refund for the export of wholly milled
long grain rice to certain third countries

(2002/C 12/14)

(Official Journal of the European Communities C 288 of 13 October 2001)

On page 5, the text of paragraph 2 under heading I �Subject�, is amended as follows

�2. The total quantity in respect of which there may be fixed a maximum export refund as provided
in Article 1(2), of Commission Regulation (EEC) No 584/75 (3), as last amended by Regulation (EC)
No 299/95 (4), is approximately 20 000 tonnes.�

Amendment to the notice of invitation to tender for the subsidy for the export of husked long
grain rice to RØunion

(2002/C 12/15)

(Official Journal of the European Communities C 288 of 13 October 2001)

On page 6, the text of paragraph 2 under heading I �Subject�, is amended as follows

�2. The total quantity in respect of which a maximum export subsidy may be fixed, in accordance
with Article 6(3), of Commission Regulation (EEC) No 2692/89 (1), as amended by Regulation (EC) No
1453/1999 (2), is approximately 20 000 tonnes.�

(1) OJ L 261, 7.9.1989, p. 8.
(2) OJ L 167, 2.7.1999, p. 19.

Amendment to the notice of invitation to tender for the refund for the export of milled
medium-grain and long-grain A rice to certain third countries

(2002/C 12/16)

(Official Journal of the European Communities C 288 of 13 October 2001)

On page 8, the text of paragraph 2 under heading I �Subject�, is amended as follows

�2. The total quantity in respect of which there may be fixed a maximum export refund as provided
in Article 1(2), of Commission Regulation (EEC) No 584/75 (1), as last amended by Regulation (EC) No
299/95 (2), is approximately 20 000 tonnes.�

(1) OJ L 61, 7.3.1975, p. 25.
(2) OJ L 35, 15.2.1995, p. 8.

Amendment to the notice of invitation to tender for the refund for the export of milled
round-grain rice to certain third countries

(2002/C 12/17)

(Official Journal of the European Communities C 288 of 13 October 2001)

On page 9, the text of paragraph 2 under heading I �Subject�, is amended as follows:

�2. The total quantity in respect of which there may be fixed a maximum export refund as provided
in Article 1(2), of Commission Regulation (EEC) No 584/75 (3), as last amended by Regulation (EC)
No 299/95 (4), is approximately 20 000 tonnes.�

ENC 12/12 Official Journal of the European Communities 16.1.2002


